04/04/19 09:14 am HOUSE RESEARCH EK/RK H2414A75

1.2	follows:
1.3	Page 505, after line 35, insert:
1.4	"Sec. 18. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 256B.056, subdivision 5c, is amended to read:
1.5	Subd. 5c. Excess income standard. (a) The excess income standard for parents and
1.6	caretaker relatives, pregnant women, infants, and children ages two through 20 is the standard
1.7	specified in subdivision 4, paragraph (b).
1.8	(b) The excess income standard for a person whose eligibility is based on blindness,
1.9	disability, or age of 65 or more years shall equal: (1) 81 percent of the federal poverty
1.10	guidelines; and (2) 83 percent of the federal poverty guidelines, effective January 1, 2020."
1.11	Page 955, line 10, delete "151,887,000" and insert "151,098,000" and delete
1.12	" <u>149,178,000</u> " and insert " <u>147,557,000</u> "
1.13	Page 962, line 30, delete "5,654,780,000" and insert "5,655,569,000" and delete
1.14	" <u>5,714,893,000</u> " and insert " <u>5,716,514,000</u> "
1.15	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.16	Amend the title accordingly

...... moves to amend the amendment (A19-0349) to H.F. No. 2414 as

1.1

Sec. 18.